Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling business-
critical continuity.
•	 AC Power Systems
•	 Connectivity
•	 DC Power Systems
•	 Embedded Computing
	 Embedded Power

OSPDS-091700 / 0106
R355 Central Office Connector
�
Ordering Information: Stubless Connectors
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
R355	 F252000	 Wire-wrap version
SR355	 F251599	 Isolated ground, wire-wrap
RX355	 F252800	 Without test field
OSPDS-091700 / 0106
R355 Central Office Connector
Ordering Information: Stubbed Connectors — 24 AWG
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
R355AA25U	 F252012	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub up
R355AA25D	 F252011	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub down
R355AA50U	 F252060	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
R355AA50D	 F252062	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
R355AA75U	 F252112	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub up
R355AA75D	 F252111	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub down
R355AA100U	 F252160	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub up
R355AA100D	 F252161	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub down
Isolated Ground, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
SR355AA25U	 F252505	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub up
SR355AA25D	 F252504	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub down
SR355AA50U	 F252061	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
SR355AA50D	 F252565	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
SR355AA70U	 F252602	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 70-ft. stub up
SR355AA75D	 F252611	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub down
SR355AA100D	 F252621	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub down
SR355AA120U	 F252606	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 120-ft. stub up
© 2006 Emerson Network Power Energy Systems,
North America, Inc. All rights reserved.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and a service mark
of Emerson Electric Co. Emerson Network Power is a division
of Emerson Electric Co.
Printed in USA
Emerson Network Power
Energy Systems
4350 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555
Toll Free: 800-800-1280 (USA and Canada)
Telephone: 440-246-6999   Fax: 440-246-4876
�
Emerson Network Power.
The global leader in enabling business-
critical continuity.
•	 AC Power Systems
•	 Connectivity
•	 DC Power Systems
•	 Embedded Computing
	 Embedded Power
•	 Integrated Cabinet Solutions
•	 Outside Plant
•	 Power Switching & Control
•	 Precision Cooling
•	 Services
•	 Site Monitoring
•	 Surge Protection
Ordering Information: Stubbed Connectors — 22 AWG
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
R355BA25U	 F252014	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub up
R355BA25D	 F252013	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub down
R355BA50U	 F252064	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
R355BA50D	 F252062	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
R355BA75U	 F252112	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub up
R355BA75D	 F252111	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 75-ft. stub down
R355BA100U	 F252160	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub up
R355BA100D	 F252161	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 100-ft. stub down
Isolated Ground, Wire-Wrap Equipment Field
SR355BA25U	 F252513	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub up
SR355BA25D	 F252515	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 25-ft. stub down
SR355BA50U	 F252563	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub up
SR355BA50D	 F252562	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 50-ft. stub down
SR355BA60U	 F252583	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 60-ft. stub up
SR355BA60D	 F252582	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 60-ft. stub down
SR355BA80D	 F252620	 Connector, wire-wrap equipment field, 80-ft. stub down
Accessories
Catalog	 Part
Number	 Number	 Description
P39190 	 F539190	 Wall mounting bracket
P33070 	 F533070	 Module field label kit
P31318 	 F531318	 Tie plate
P31319	 F531319	 Tie plate with grounding option (shown on left)
SR355KIT	 F252696	 Isolated ground conversion kit
NOTE:  See the Protection section for protector modules, the Accessories section for test equipment
accessories, and the CO & Remote Frames Systems section for mounting bars.
P31319
OSPDS-091700 / 0106